

Food Vendor Registration Form

Saturday, September 26, 2015 10:00am - 2:00pm Clermont's Waterfront Park (330 3rd Street) <u>Food Vendor Fee: Outside Booth Area \$150</u> (after July 1, 2015) Food Vendor Fee: Outside Booth Area \$200 (after August 1, 2015)

<u>Note:</u> You <u>must</u> provide your own table, chairs and tent or covering. <u>Food vendors may purchase</u> more than one 10 x10 vendor booth spaces or have a food truck. Food vendors must contact Show Management to confirm availability and requirements. <u>Please make checks payable to: Better Life Worship Center</u>

PLEASEPRINTLEGIBLY

| Organization Name |
|-------------------|
| Contact Person |
| Title |
| Address |
| Phone |
| E-Mail |
| Website |
| |

Please describe the nature of display:

PLEASE NOTE: <u>All displays must be completely set up by 9:00am on Saturday, September 26</u>. Vendors shall only sell foods approved. Selling un-authorized food items may result in vendor not being allowed back at future events. Vendors must post prices of all food / products in large letters so that it may be read from 10' away. Failure to do so will result in permanent banning from future events. *YOU CAN NOT PARK AT YOUR BOOTH*. A Florida Food License will be required by the State. The State of Florida Health Inspector may choose to inspect vendor's tents and trailers. Be prepared that there may be a charge by the inspector if your area is not up to code and you do not have the proper licenses. Cooking, heating and cooling equipment, must meet State Fire Department Standards.</u>

Commitment Signature/Liability Waiver:

Our organization is committed to having our table/display/ demonstration available at Unity in the Community on Saturday, September 26, 2015 at Clermont's Waterfront Park. I also agree to indemnify save and hold harmless Better Life Worship Center its subsidiaries, agents, volunteers or any other persons or representatives of Unity in the Community Day from any and all liability arising out of or in any way relating to my participation at the Unity in the Community. <u>I understand that I will not be allowed to remove or dismantle my display/booth prior to closing at 2:00pm on September 26, 2015</u>. I have read, understand and agree to all the above conditions.

Signature

Date _____

The Unity in the Community Committee reserves the right to refuse admittance to any vendor or organization which in our opinion is not in keeping with the quality, safety, ethics or integrity of the Unity in the Community. Please mail completed forms & check payable to Better Life Worship Center at: Attention: Pastor Gordon Gilbert or Joscelyn Campbell Better Life Worship Center 332 Mohawk Road Clermont, Florida 34715 (352) 241-7910